12 June
2006Screening Radio Spectrum Policy - INFSO B4 1
Radio Spectrum Decision 1
2002/676/EC
Radio Spectrum Decision 1
2002/676/EC
Adopted in 2002 with the Electronic communications regulatory
framework

level
Frequency bands harmonised at EU
level
4 Commission Decisions  - ”technical
implementing measures” - adopted on the
basis of the Radio Spectrum Decision
With the assistance of the Radio Spectrum
Committee
Content based on technical work done by the
CEPT
Other Decisions under preparation
2 ‘old’ Directives still in in force
12 June
2006Screening Radio Spectrum Policy - INFSO B4 12
Short range radars in the 79 GHz bandShort range radars in the 79 GHz band
Commission decision 2004/545/EC of 26 July 2004
on the harmonisation of radio spectrum in the 79
GHz range for the use of automotive short-range
radar equipment in the Community
Radar installed on the vehicle for collision mitigation
and traffic safety applications
Equipment not yet on the market
12 June
2006Screening Radio Spectrum Policy - INFSO B4 13
Short range radars in the 24 GHz bandShort range radars in the 24 GHz band
Commission decision  2005/50/EC of 17 January 2005 on
the harmonisation  of the 24 GHz range radio spectrum
band for the time-limited use by automative short-range
radar equipment in the Community
Band to be designated and made available by 1 July 2005
and until 30 June 2013
Use of the band to be monitored and Decision to be
reviewed
Protection of national radio astronomy stations operating
in the band 22.21 to 24 GHz
12 June
2006Screening Radio Spectrum Policy - INFSO B4 14
Radio Local Area Networks (RLANs) at 5 GHzRadio Local Area Networks (RLANs) at 5 GHz
Commission decision  2005/513/EC of 11 July 2005 on the
harmonised use if radio spectrum in the 5 GHz frequency
band for implementation of Wireless Access Systems
including Radio Loca  Area Networks (WAS/RLANs)
Frequency band 5150-5350 MHz restricted to indoor use
Mitigation techniques required to protect other services
Commission recommendation 2003/203/EC of 20
March 2003 on the harmonisation of the provision of
public R-LAN access to public electronic
communications networks and services in the
Community (based on Art 19 of Framework Directive)
Provision of public RLAN access in the 2.4 GHz and 5
GHz bands subject only to general authorisation
Use of the bands not subject to the grant of any
individual right
12 June
2006Screening Radio Spectrum Policy - INFSO B4 15
Reuse of the former ‘ERMES’ bandReuse of the former ‘ERMES’ band
Commission decision 2005/928/EC of 20 December 2005
on the harmonisation of the 169,4-169,8125 MHz
frequency band in the Community (frequency band
originally designated for the ERMES paging system)
Parallel repeal of ‘ERMES’ Directive (Council Directive